Marshall University

Marshall Digital Scholar

Guides to Manuscript Collections

Search Our Collections

1980

0316: R. Lloyd Beck Papers, 1934-1960

Marshall University Special Collections

Follow this and additional works at: https://mds.marshall.edu/sc_finding_aids

Part of the Appalachian Studies Commons, Public History Commons, Social History Commons, and the Women's History Commons

Recommended Citation

R. Lloyd Beck Papers, 1934-1960, Accession No. 1980/12.0316, Special Collections Department, Marshall University, Huntington, WV.

This Finding Aid is brought to you for free and open access by the Search Our Collections at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Guides to Manuscript Collections by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, beachgr@marshall.edu.

Robert Lloyd Beck Papers, 1934-1960

ACC 1980/12.0316



Special Collections Department James E. Morrow Library Marshall University Huntington, West Virginia 2019

Robert Lloyd Beck Papers, 1934-1960

Summary:

Title: Robert Lloyd Beck Papers

Span Dates: 1934-1960

Creator: Various

Repository: Marshall University Special Collections, Morrow Library (Huntington, WV)

Processed by: Elizabeth James, 2019 Accession Number: 1980/12.0316 Date Completed: September, 2019

Access to Collection: Open

Extent: 1 folder Donor: Barbara Beck

Search Terms:

Robert Lloyd Beck Ruth Myers Beck Marshall College – Philosophy Department Marshall University – Philosophy Department Faculty Wives Club

Biographical Notes:

Robert Lloyd Beck (May 10, 1904-Jan. 1, 1965) was a professor in the philosophy department at Marshall College. He joined Marshall after completing his doctorate in philosophy from Cornell University and working at Upsala College. While he was chair of the department, he was elected President of the Philosophical Society of the State of West Virginia. His wife, Ruth Myers Beck (Oct. 1, 1905-Nov. 3, 1970), was active in the Faculty Wives Club. They later moved to Thomasville, North Carolina.

Scope and Content:

This collection consists primarily of newspaper clippings about Robert Lloyd Beck and his wife Ruth Myers Beck while they were living in Huntington, West Virginia. Newspaper clippings about Robert relate to his work as a philosophy professor while newspaper clippings about Ruth primarily relate to her work in the Faculty Wives Club.

Also present in the collection is a 1939 commencement program, a program for a 1965 Marshall University Theatre production of A Streetcar Named Desire, and a November 10, 1950 letter to Robert Beck from fellow professor James B. Shouse regarding a philosophy paper or project in progress by Beck.

Processing Notes:

This collection was already processed at the time the finding aid was created. No changes in folder content or name were made.

Preferred Citation:

Robert Lloyd Beck Papers, Accession No. 1980/12.0316, Special Collections Department, Marshall University, Huntington, WV.

Access and Use:

For more information or to use any collection, contact: Special Collections, Morrow Library Marshall University
One John Marshall Drive
Huntington, WV 25755
(304) 696-2343
speccoll@marshall.edu

Container

Contents

Box 1

Folder

R. Lloyd Beck